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STATS ARTS ‘n CRAFTS: IS YOUR DIE FAIR?
Now that you have created your own die, we would like to test the fairness of your new die.  To start, roll your die 60 times and record the results in the table
	YOUR HOME-MADE DIE

	OUTCOME
	Observed
	Expected

	1
	
	

	2
	
	

	3
	
	

	4
	
	

	5
	
	

	6
	
	


If your die were fair, what should we expect to see in a series of 60 rolls?
Do you feel your results are significantly different from what could occur naturally by chance?
In order to assess what could reasonably occur with a fair die by chance, we will roll an actual die 60 times and observe the results.  This can be done by physically rolling a die, or through simulation.

	USING A “RANDINT” DIE

	OUTCOME
	Observed
	Expected

	1
	
	

	2
	
	

	3
	
	

	4
	
	

	5
	
	

	6
	
	


Now (using the data from your Homemade die) calculate the statistic:  
[image: image1]
Calculate this statistic for your simulation data and share your result with the class.
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